Switching Power Supply
Type SP D 24-120
DIN Rail mounting
SPD
• Installation on DIN Rail 7.5 or 15mm
• Short circuit protection
• PFC available
• High efficiency
• Power ready output
• Parallel versions available
• Compact dimensions
• UL, cUL listed and TUV/CE approved
Product Description
Ordering Key
SP D 24  120 1 BFP
The Switching power
supplies SPD series are
specially designed to be
used in all automation
application where the
Installation is on a DIN rail
and compact dimensions
and performance are a
must.
Approvals
Model
Mounting ( D = Din rail )
Output voltage
Output power
Input Type
Optional features
Input type : 1= single phase
Optional Features
Description
Code
Plug in connectors
Bxx
With P.F.C.
xFx
With Parallel function
xxP
Output data
Output nominal voltage 24Vdc*  Transient recovery time 300µs
Current 5A  Ripple and noise 50mVpp
Output voltage range 22.5 to 30Vdc  Efficiency typ. 86%
Line regulation ± 0.5%   Ouput Voltage accuracy +1% (factory adjusted)
Load regulation   Temperature coefficient ± 0.3%/°C
Non parallel model ± 1%  Hold up Time Vi = 115Vac 25ms
Parallel model ± 5%  Hold up time Vi = 230Vac 30ms
DC indicator ON 21 – 22Vdc  Minimum load 5%
DC indicator LOW 20.5 – 22.5Vdc  Parallel Operation
( only specific models)
3 units max.
* 12Vdc and 48Vdc available upon request
Specifications are subject to change without notice
Administrator
Switching Power Supply
Type SP D 24-120
Din Rail Mounting
Input data
Rated input voltage 115/230 selectable  Frequency range 47 – 63Hz
Inrush current
Vi= 115Vac 24A
Vi = 230Vac 48A
Voltage range
AC in, 115 selected
AC in, 230 selected
DC in, only 230 selectable
93 – 132Vac
186 – 264Vac
210 – 370Vdc
P.F.C. (optional) 0.7
Controls and Protections
Input Fuse T4A/250Vac internal  Power ready (24V only)